

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.3519 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	17.07.2026	<u>TMD,J</u> Learned Government Pleader for Finance and Planning submitted that the payment has been made and therefore, the order of this Court has been complied with. Learned counsel for the petitioner confirms the receipt of the principal amount and submitted that the interest directed to be paid by this Court has not yet been paid to the petitioner. Learned Government Pleader for Finance and Planning seeks time to get instructions with regard to payment of the interest amount. List this matter on 14.08.2026. The appearance of the respondent is dispensed with. <u>TMD,J</u> PRN	Transferred to IO folder before corrections